

Form PTO-1595	101528745 U.S. DEPARTMENT					
1-31-92 MM RECORI	DATION FORM COVER SHEET	Trademark Office				
TATENTS ONL!						
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?	2				
Rinya TAKESUE, Yasushi ICHIKAWA	6-22-7, Minamiooi, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan	Bidb CESTONE STORTS CO., ETD.				
	o 22 7, 1	. T				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	?	25 U.				
□ yes ☑ no		j C				
3. Nature of Conveyance:						
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names						
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
Execution Date: October 6, 2000	□ yes ☑ no					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the application is: October	5, 2000				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
,						
09/1695/40 Additional number						
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration in	nvolved:				
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PL						
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800		☐ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in				
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	connection with this Assignment to Deposit According to Deposit Accordin					
	8. Deposit Account No.					
	19-4880					
	OT WRITE IN THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and Signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	true copy of the				
- AMMARKA - H KILLIAN	October 25, 2000					
Waddell A. Biggart R	Reg. No. 24,861 Date					
TOTAL NUMBER OF BACES COMPRI	ISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCU	MENT: 2				
	DING COVER SHEET, MITACHMENTS AND DOCU	TARILLE M				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Assistant Commissioner of Patents						
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						
Washington, D.C. 20231						
/2000 OTON11 00000021 00005140						

11/28/2000 (TON11 00000031 09695140 01 FC:581 40.00 OP

Assignment

Whereas, I/We,	Rinya TAKES	SUE and Yasus	ni ICHIKAWA		of
	Chichibu-sh Japan	ni, Saitama-ko	en, Japan a	nd Chichibu-shi	, Saitama-ken,
hereinafter called as	ssignor(s), have	invented certain	improvement	s in	
	Golf Ball M	Materials and	Golf Ball		•
and executed an	application for	Letters Patent	of the Unite	d States of Amer	rica therefor on
	October 6,	2000	; and		
Whereas,	-	e Sports Co., amiooi, Shina		okyo, Japan	
(assignee), desires	to acquire the e	ntire right, title, a	nd interest in	the application and	invention, and to
any United States p	atents to be ob	tained therefor;			
Now therefore,	for valuable con	sideration, recei	pt whereof is	hereby acknowledg	ed,
I/We, the above	named assignor	r(s), hereby sell, a	issign and tran	sfer to the above na	med assignee, its
successors and ass	igns, the entire	right, title and in	terest in the ap	pplication and the in	vention disclosed
therein for the Unite	ed States of Amo	erica, including t	he right to clai	im priority under 35	U.S.C. §119, and
I/we request the Co	mmissioner of Pa	atents to issue ar	y Letters Pater	nt granted upon the i	invention set forth
in the application t	o the assignee,	its successors	and assigns;	and I/we will execu	te without further
consideration all par	ers deemed nec	essary by the ass	ign ee in conne	ction with the United	States application
when called upon	to do so by the	assign ee .		•	
I/We hereby au	thorize and req	uest my attorney	SUGHRUE.	MION, ZINN, MAC	PEAK & SEAS of
2100 Pennsylvania	Avenue, N.W., W	/ashington, D.C. 2	20037-3202 to i	nsert here in parentl	heses (Application
· ·) the filing date	
number of said ap	plication when k	known.			
•	'	. 10	\sim $^{\circ}$		
Date:October	6 2000 s/	Amyor	Lak	esue/	
1960130	o, 2000 - —			Rinya TAKE	SUE
Date:October	/ 2000 */	Classe	Li Sh	Kann	
DateOctober	6, 2000			Yasushi IC	HIKAWA
Data					
Date:	. . .				
Oate:	s/				
Date:	a J				
	3/				
(Legalization not r	equired for reco	ording but is prim	na facie evider	nce of execution un-	der 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT RECORDED: 10/25/2000 REEL: 011268 FRAME: 0273

8/92